

State Vs Sanjay Jha & Others
FIR No. 217/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

30.11.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Pooja Jha and Mohan Jha.

Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Personal appearance of accused Pooja Jha and Mohan Jha is exempted for today only on an application moved in this regard with directions to appear in person alongwith relevant documents in support of the contentions raised today.

It is informed by Ld. Counsels for parties that the matter before the Hon'ble High Court has been deferred for 20.02.2020 and there is stay on the proceedings.

As requested, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 07.03.2020.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 30.11.2019