

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Sanjay Jha & Others
FIR No. 217/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

05.10.2020

The matter has been taken up for hearing in terms of the directions issued by Hon'ble High Court vide communication no. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 and letter dated 20.09.2020 and subsequent directions issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi vide circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2020/LKD-390 dated 29.09.2020.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
None for complainant.

As requested, matter be renotified for further proceedings on 09.12.2020. Court notice be issued to complainant/Counsel through E-Mail/all other valid modes digitally for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/05.10.2020